2019 Friendswood High School 
August pre-season Schedule-All Teams
Thursday-August 1, 2019
7:15-7:45am      Tryout registration

8:00-8:30am     ALL TEAMS Mile Run (at track)
9:00-11:00am    All teams tryouts
1:00-3:30pm     All teams tryouts

5pm

    Teams posted 
Friday-August 2, 2019
8:00-8:45am     ALL TEAMS sprint test (Track)
9:00-10:00am   ALL TEAMS weight room (gear/team talk after)
12:30-3:00pm   JV/Varsity practice 
2:30-5:00pm    Freshmen practice
Saturday-August 3, 2019
TBA-before we leave for scrimmages 
      Make up mile/sprint test
Scrimmage: All teams at Manvel HS- Bus leaves TBA

Monday- August 5, 2019
TBA-before we leave for scrimmages 
Make up mile/sprint test
Scrimmage: All teams at Clear Falls HS- Bus leaves TBA
6pm- Mandatory Parents meeting. All girls and at least one parent must attend.
Tuesday-August 6, 2019
Senior banner pics-1pm

Bus leaves at 3pm
Away game vs Clear Lake
4:30pm Fr, 5:30pm JV, 6:30pm Varsity
Wednesday-August 7, 2019-inservice starts
7am-8am        
All teams Weights

4:00-6:00pm          All teams Practice (freshmen boys gym)
Thursday-August 8, 2019-inservice
Texas Volleyball Invitational FHS-Varsity TBA
8am-Varsity leaves for opening ceremonies 

8:30-10:30-Practice Freshmen and JV/set up for tournament
10:30-5:30pm Freshmen and JV will work the tournament held at FHS
Friday-August 9, 2019-inservice
Texas Volleyball Invitational FHS-Varsity TBA

TBA-Practice Freshmen and JV

Saturday-August 10, 2019
Texas Volleyball Invitational FHS-Varsity TBA

Monday-August 12, 2019-inservce
7am-8am        
All teams Weights

4:00-6:00pm          All teams Practice (freshmen boys gym) 

Tuesday-August 13, 2019-inservice
bus leaves at 2:10pm

Away game vs  Kingwood Park
4 Fr, 5 JV, 6pm Varsity
Wednesday-August 14, 2019
**School starts 
3pm 


team/ individual pictures 

4:00-6:00pm          All teams Practice 
-freshmen pictures right after school then practice boys gym
Thursday-August 15, 2019
7am-9am-Freshmen

3:15pm-5:15pm - JV 

Varsity Dickinson Tournament - TBA
Friday- August 16, 2019
Normal practice times for all teams 

7am-9am-Freshmen

3:15pm-5:15pm - JV and Varsity

Saturday- August 17, 2019
Varsity Dickinson Tournament-TBA
*We will practice/play on inservice days throughout the season, so please plan accordingly. 

September 20-away game Galena Park
October 14-practice
Conditioning Testing at Track


Mile 


(Varsity under 8 minutes & Sub-varsity under 8:30 minutes before you can play)


Sprint test:


(must make 8 out of 10 in 20 seconds)





This is a tentative schedule. All schedules and calendars are subject to change due to released teacher training dates. Thanks for your understanding and flexibility. 








